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T.3 BASIC FEE TABLE FOR HIRING SEA VEHICLES: 
 

Bollard Pull of 

the Vehicle (TBP) 

Fee per hour and fractions for 

scheduled escort services and 

hiring (US Dollar)  

Fee per hour and fractions 

for non-scheduled escort 

services (US Dollar) 

Up to 0-9,9 Tons 450 585 

Up to 10-19,9 Tons  550 715 

Up to 20-39,9 Tons  1100 1430 

Up to 40-59,9 Tons  1650 2145 

Up to 60-79,9 Tons  2200 2860 

Up to 80-99.9 Tons 3050 3965 

100 Tons and above 5250 6825 

1- Attendance (waiting) fee of tug boat is half of the basic fee. It is essential that sea vehicles are not 

hired out of their purpose. However, if the sea vehicle is hired by mutual agreement in case of force 

majeure and necessity, the hiring fees in the T.3 table are applied. 

2- Special purpose hiring requests for ERV NENE HATUN will be evaluated separately outside the 

scope of the tariff. 

 

T.3.1 FEE TABLE FOR TUGBOAT SERVICE AT THE PASSAGE OF STRAITS FOR LPG 

VESSELS, NUCLEAR VESSELS, TANKERS AND THE VESSELS CARRYING DANGEROUS 

CARGO 

ISTANBUL STRAIT: 

LENGTH OF VESSEL  TYPE OF VESSEL FIXED FEE / US DOLLAR 

0-99,99 m TANKER/LPG 4500 

0-99,99 m NUCLEAR 5500 

100 – 149,99 m TANKER/LPG 4500 

100 – 199,99 m NUCLEAR 7500 

150 – 174,99 m TANKER 5500 

150 – 199,99 m LPG 7500 

175 – 249,99 m TANKER 7500 

250 – 299,99 m TANKER/RO-RO / 

CONT./OTHER 
7500 

200 – 299,99 m LPG/NUCLEAR 8000 

CANAKKALE STRAIT: 

LENGTH OF VESSEL  TYPE OF VESSEL FIXED FEE / US DOLLAR 

0-99,99 m TANKER/LPG 7000 

0-99,99 m NUCLEAR 8000 

100 – 149,99 m TANKER/LPG 7000 

100 – 199,99 m NUCLEAR 9500 

150 – 199,99 m TANKER 8000 

150 – 199,99 m LPG 9500 

200 – 249,99 m TANKER 9500 

250 – 299,99 m TANKER 9500 

200 – 299,99 m LPG/NUCLEAR 10000 

1- The fixed fees set out in Table T.3.1 apply exclusively to the escort tugboat services for the passage 

of Turkish Straits, and do not cover the ships subject to additional passage regulations and their 

principles. 

 

 

 




